ORD IN ANCE NO. 242

AN GEDINANCE relating to the making and filing of plats of property situated in the City of Warrenton, Clatsop County, State of $Oregon_{i}$ and providing a method of how the same shall be done; and prescribing a penalty.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES OR DAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Before any plat can be recorded covering lands within the corporate limits of the City of Warrenton it must be filed with the Auditor and Police Judge, and approved by the Common Council of the City of Warrenton, after having been approved by the City Engineer or Surveyor. Said plat shall not be approved by said Engineer or Common Council unless the streets and alleys are laid out so as to conform to the plats of adjoining property already filed, as to width, general directions and in all other respects, and are dedicated to the public use without any reservation or restrictions whatsoever; nor shall any such plat be approved and filed purporting to be an addition to the City of Warrenton, or platted within the now corporate limits of said City, or bear the name of the City of Warrenton, unless the property platted adjoins the platted portion of the City or the Additions already platted, or is within the corporate limits, and provided the same shall not be platted unless all taxes and assessments have been paid thereon.

Section 2. Any person or persons violating any of the provisions of Section 1 of this Ordinance shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof in the Police Court of the City of Warrenton shall be fined not less than ten (\$10.00) dollars nor more than two hundred (\$200.00) dollars, or by imprisonment in the City Jail of not less than five (5) nor more than one hundred (100) days.

Passed the Common Council this 3rd day of March 1919. Submitted to the Mayor this 3rd day of March 1919.

Attest: M Ovenden) nd Police Judge

Approved this 3rd day of March 1919.